103 GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER XLIV.

An Act Prescribing the Fees of Sheriffs for Summon-
ing ggand and me wagraf

Bxorion 1. Compensation of Sheriffs.
9. Repcal of former acts.
B, Act, when to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislatureof the State of Minnesota:

Secriow 1. That the sheriff shall receive for summon-
Compensation of 11E grand and petit jurors to attend the district courts,
therlths fifty cents for each juror suminoned, and ten cents per
miﬁe for ench mile necessarily travelled in making such
service npon the entire panel.
Bepealof ormer  SEC, 2, All acts inconsistent herewith are hereby re-
e pealed. '
Bec. 3. This act shall take effect from and after its

passage.
Approved March 5th, 1862.

CHAPTER XLV.

An Act to punish Willful or Malicious Trespass, by
Imprisonment.

BsCTioxn 1. Penalty for wiliful tresspass—when person 30 ofending may be discharged.
2. Bepeal of former acts.
8. Act, when totake effect,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secmion 1. That any person guilty of a willful or ma-
licions tresEass to real or personal property, shall upon
conviction by any coart or tribunal having jurisdiction of
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the offense, be punished by a fine in the discretion of the penaty ror wis.
court, and upon failure to pay the eaid fine forthwith, it fu repan—
shall be the duty of the court or tribunal by whom the ¥hen offender
said fine was imposed, to order the commitment of such ':‘;’“M”"
person to the common jail of the county for a term not
to exceed sixty days, unless the fine imposed shall exceed
fifty doliars, and no person shall be imprisoned under
this act for more than one year. Provided, That upon
the payment of said fine, the person so comuuitted may
be discharged. ) )

Sec. 2. All acts or parts of acts inconsistent with this p.pey of former
act, are hereby repealed. acts

Seo, 8. This act shall take effect immediately.

Approved March 7th, 1862,

CHAPTER XLVI.

An Act permitting Boards of County Commissioners in
their name of office, to Institute Suits on Qfficial Bonds
of County Officers.

Exorion 1. Powert of Boards of County Comm!ssioners.
2.  Act, when to take effect.

Beitenacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrrox 1. Any action on any official bond or bLonds
of county officers, whether Fiven prior or snbsequent to
the passage of this act, or whether running to the board
of supervisors or board of commissioners of any county,
ot to any county officer or to the State of Minnesota, may
be brought by the connty commissioners of the proper ‘o
county for the use and benefit of such county, or for the :ﬂ:ﬁfg‘ﬁ
benefit of any corporation or individual injured by any mistoners
non-compliance with the conditions of such bond or bonds,



